
 
 

Staff Council Committee Agenda 
 

Committee Name:  Government Relations Committee 

Meeting Date and Place:  3.11.21– Zoom  

https://unm.zoom.us/j/5054018017 

 

1. Call Meeting to Order 

2. Approve Agenda 

3. Legislative Update  

a. 1.5% compensation is moving forward, 80% funded by ERB.  

b. ERB is going through and will not come from the departments.  

c. HB25 moving forward wants HE to report to them. Universities are crazy about this, but we are 

waiting to find out.  

d. One week left in the session.  

e. Call cannibals' bills have been combined. 

f. Student groups doing a good job.  

g. Broadband is moving forward.  

h. Change our clocks on Sunday!  

i. Senate Bill 377, at the house and moving forward.  

j. State has discovered funds and MLG announcement coming after the session.  

k. Discussed K-12 reopening 

 

4. Business  

a. Capital Project discussion for FY22 

i. Discuss timeline.  

ii. Discuss project planning. 

Members will be reviewing the existing documents and send edits to Scott with another 

meeting March 26th.  

• Member comments  

• Adjourn  

 

 

Government Relations Committee Roster 

Name Councilor Extension Email Department MSC 
Bodor, Garon  Yes  23053 gabodor@salud.unm.edu  Office of the Medical Examiner  07 4040 

Bustamante, 

Armando 

Yes 75020 Abustam1@unm.edu El Centro de la Raza 06 3830 

Catena, Angela  No  75251 Acantena@unm.edu  Title IX Coordinator   

Clark, Mary  No  71142 mary@unm.edu  FM Sustainability  07 4200 

Collins, Autumn Yes 72531 autumnnc@unm.edu Career Services 06 3710 

Falled-Mendoza, 
Dayra  

Yes  77208 dfallad@unm.edu  CAPS  05 3020 



 

Faustino, Grace  Yes  76128 gfaustin@unm.edu Vice President of Research  05 3480 

Gregg, Ryan Yes  70416 greggr@unm.edu  Admissions Office  11 6305 

Kavka, Jennifer Yes 75508 jekavka@unm.edu College of Arts and Sciences 03 2120 

Lane, Joseph Yes 74962 jlane@unm.edu University Libraries 05 3020 

Maes, Daniel No 20434 DaAMaes@salud.unm.edu  Surgery 10 5610 

Martin, Texanna Yes 75041 texsis@unm.edu Latin American and Iberian Institute  02 1690 

Sakiestewa, Carla  Yes 72815 Csakiest@unm.edu  A&S Interdisplinary Programs  01 1160 

Sanchez, Scott 
 

Yes  25057 sctsanchez@salud.unm.edu 
 

Alumni Relations  01 1160 

 


